Legislation Details (With Text)

enter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois. Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement repairs to existing parking lot, reconfiguration and restriping of the asphalt parking lot, an asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014 Bid Results: 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$147,027.78* 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections:	File #:	14-0	197	Version:	1	Name:	J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois		
On agenda: 4/8/2014 Final action: 4/8/2014 Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") tenter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois. Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement nepairs to existing parking lot, and sphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014 Bid Results: 1. 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements) , 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s):	Туре:	Bid I	Recommer	ndation		Status:	Approved		
Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") tenter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois. Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, an asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014 Bid Results: 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elana Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.	File created:	3/18	/2014			In control:	Finance Committee		
Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") tenter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois. Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement repairs to existing parking lot, reconfiguration and restriping of the asphalt parking lot, an asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014 Bid Results: 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterpr	On agenda:	4/8/2	2014			Final action	n: 4/8/2014		
enter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois. Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Bid Results: 1. 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$147,027.78* 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNK Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Atto	Title:	PRC	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION						
Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to a sphait pavement repairs to existing parking lot, reconfiguration and restriping of the asphalt parking lot, an aphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014 Bid Results: 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$210,052.80 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Acton By Acton		Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois.							
Bid Results: 1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements) , 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Action By Action Result		Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement repairs to existing parki lot, reconfiguration and restriping of the asphalt parking lot, an asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seedin and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.							
1. Robe, Inc. \$147,027.78* 2. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. \$179,875.41 3. Elanar Construction \$202,117.10 4. RNR Contractors \$210,052.80 5. Century Contractors \$243,409.50 * The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements) , 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments:									
participation Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41 Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements) , 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action 4/8/2014 1 PD Board of Commissioners approve		1. R 2. J 3. E 4. R	Robe, Inc. &R 1st in A Ianar Cons RNR Contra	struction actors	2.		\$179,875.41 \$202,117.10 \$210,052.80		
Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed. Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve									
Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760 District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve		Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41							
District(s): 9 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve		Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed.							
Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Xtachments: Date Ver. Action By Action 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve		Acco	ccount(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements) , 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760						
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois. Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve		District(s): 9							
Sponsors: Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Result 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve		The The	The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.						
Code sections: Attachments: Date Ver. Action By Action Result 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve	Sponsors:			0	0				
Attachments: Ver. Action By Action Result 4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Example 1 Example 2	Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent							
DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/8/20141FPD Board of Commissionersapprove	Code sections:								
4/8/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve	Attachments:								
	Date	Ver.	Action By				Action Result		
4/8/20141Finance CommitteeapprovePass	4/8/2014	1	FPD Boa	rd of Comr	nissio	ners	approve		
	4/8/2014	1	Finance	Committee			approve Pass		

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a contract with J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc., Hickory Hills, Illinois.

Reason: Contract 13-80-02-07C1 is for resurfacing the parking lot and the runway at Schiller Model Airplane Flying Field. Work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt pavement repairs to existing parking lot, reconfiguration and restriping of the asphalt parking lot, an asphalt pavement model airplane runway, an ADA asphalt pavement walk from the runway to the parking lot, site grading with seeding and hydromulch, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014

Bid Results:	
1. Robe, Inc.	\$147,027.78*
2. J&R 1 st in Asphalt, Inc.	\$179,875.41
3. Elanar Construction	\$202,117.10
4. RNR Contractors	\$210,052.80
5. Century Contractors	\$243,409.50

* The Compliance Administrator deemed Robe, Inc. as non-responsive bidder for lack of MBE/WBE participation

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$179,875.41

Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed.

Account(s): Recreation (Landscape Improvements), 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760 and 54-6760

District(s): 9

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.